Cause List of the Petitions filed before the Commiission under
Section 142 and other than under Section 142 of Electricity Act,

2003 listed in the M/o February, 2019

Sr. No. Date and Petition Number Title of the Case
Time of
Hearing
For Admission
1. Diary No. 4636/2018 | Petition under Section 86
of the Electricity Act,
2003, filed by BSES
Rajdhani Power Limited
against  State  Load
(BRPL Vs. Dispatch Centre and
SLDC&DIAL) Delhi International
Airport Limited.
2. 16/2018 Gaurav Chabbra & Anr
vs TPDDL.
3. 17/2018 Vibha Bindal vs BYPL.
4. 58/2017 Jagdish Chander Goel vs
TPDDL
For Hearing
5. lLA. No. 03/2019 Petition seeking
In appropriate directives
7712015 from the Commission in
13.02.2019 relation to disbursement
at 03.00 PM (TPDDL Vs. DTL) of Short Term Open
Access Charges by DTL
and seeking refund of
excess tariff paid to DTL.
6. Diary No. 42 of Petition  for  seeking
2019 recovery of the
outstanding amount of
Kreate Energy (l) Rs.  48,14,262/- from
Pvt. Ltd. vs. NDMC | Respondent No. 1
& Anrs. (NDMC) arising out of
various Power Purchase
Agreements entered
between the parties with
respect to supply of
electricity procured from
the Respondent No. 2,
being licensee trader.
7. 49 of 2018 Petition on behalf of
Timarpur Okhla  Waste
(Timarpur Okhla Management Company
WMCL Ltd. under Section 86
Vs. (1)(f) of the Electricity
Kreate Energy () Act, 2003.
Pvt. Ltd.
For Admission
8. 14/2018 Mukesh Kumar vs BYPL.
9. 15/2018 Abrar Ahmed vs BYPL.
10. 18/2018 Sanjay Jain vs BYPL.
1. 14.02.2019 20/2018 Masooma Parveen vs
at 03.00 PM BRPL.
12. 21/2018 Madhu Bala vs BYPL.
For Hearing
13. 03/2019 Petition for approval of

(Diary No. 6385)

(NDMC)

differential claim of
PPAC for Q4 of FY 2017-
18.




14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

15.02.2019
at 03.00 PM

For Hearing

06/2019
(Diary No. 7149)

(TPDDL)

Petition for seeking
approval of the Hon'ble
Commission to levy
differential PPAC
pertaining to quarter Il of
FY 18 to 19 (July 18 to
September 18).

01/2019

(TPDDL)

Petition for seeking
approval of the Hon'ble
Commission to levy
differential PPAC
pertaining to the period
April. 18 to Jun. 18 read
with  DERC conduct of
Business Regulation 2001.

02/2019

(BYPL)

Petition for approval of
differential claim of
PPAC for Q4 of FY 2017-
18.

65/2015

(TPDDL)

Petition seeking
withdrawl, suspension
modification fo the
Commission’s  directives
in relation to Consumer
Rebate vide
Commission’s letter
dated 04.02.2014,
19.12.2014.

81/2015

Rakesh Kumar Pathak vs
NDMC & Anrs.

19/2014

Green Energy Association
vs TPDDL & Ors.

80/2015

Indian Wind Power
Association vs BRPL & Ors.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

20.02.2019
at 03.00 PM

For

Admission

07/2019

(BRPL)

Petition for Truing up upto
FY 2017-18, Aggregate
Revenue Requirement
(ARR) of FY 2019-20 and
Tariff for FY 2019-20.

08/2019

(BYPL)

Petition for Truing up upto
FY 2017-18, Aggregate
Revenue Requirement
(ARR) of FY 2019-20 and
Tariff for FY 2019-20.

09/2019

(TPDDL)

Annual Tariff Petition for
True up of FY 2017-18,
Revised ARR for 2018-19
and ARR for FY 2019-20.

10/2019

(NDMC)

Annual Tariff Petition for
Approval of True Up for
FY for FY 2017-18, Revised
ARR for FY 2018-19 & ARR
and Determination of
Tariff for FY 2019-20.

11/2019

(IPGCL)

Tariff Petition for truing up
of Tariff for FY 2017-18
and determination of
ARR for the Financial Year
2019-20 for plants GTPS.




26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

20.02.2019 at
03.00 PM

12/2019

(PPCL)

Tariff Petition for fruing up
of tariff for FY 2017-18
and determination of
ARR for the Financial Year
2019-20 for PPS-I.

13/2019

(DTL)

Tariff Petition for Truing up
of ARR for FY 2017-18 and
ARR for FY 2019-20.

22/2018

Ravinder Kr. Jain vs BYPL.

24/2018

Anil Kumar vs BYPL.

29/2018

Parbhash Jain vs BYPL.

For Hearing

04/2014

(TPDDL Vs. North
MCD & PWD)

Petition filed pursuant to
directions issued by the
Hon'ble ATE remanding the
matter to the Commission in
judgment dated 28.11.2013
in  appeal No. 14/2012
proceedings in reference to
seeking allowance of
service tax and material
cost in respect of street light
maintenance services
provided to MCD/PWD.

40/2018

(TPDDL Vs. IPGCL &
PPCL)

Petition regarding various
issues/differences having
arisen between the
Petitioner and State
Generating utilities  i.e.
IPGCL & PPCL on the
outstanding dues including
the incorrect Levy of LPSC.

51/2016

IPGCL & PPCL vs TPDDL.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

26.02.2019
at 3.00 PM

For Admission

Diary No. 5583/2018

(TPDDL)

Petition regarding
Financial exigencies
faced by the Petitioner
with respect to the three
gas based stations of
NTPC i.e, Anta, Auriya
and Dadiri.

Diary No. 540/2019

(TPDDL)

Petition for seeking
approval of the Hon'ble
Commission for
“Replacement of non-
star rated ceiling fans
with Super-efficient BLDC
Ceilling fans Scheme.”

Diary No. 541/2019

(TPDDL)

Petition for seeking
approval of the Hon'ble
Commission for
“Replacement of non-
star rated Refrigerator
with  BEE 5 Star rated
Refrigerator Scheme.”

35/2018

Nishat Rizvi vs BRPL.

36/2018

Bijender Singh Vs BYPL.




39.

40.

41.

42.

26.02.2019
at 3.00 PM

37/2018

N. K. Bhandari vs BRPL.

For Hearing

R. Petition no.
30/2018

(BRPL)

Review Petition seeking
review of the Order
dated 28.03.2018 in
Petition No. 68 of 2017 for
truing upto FY 2016-17
and Tariff for FY 2018-19.

R. Petition no.
31/2018

(BYPL)

Review Petition seeking
review of the Order
dated 28.03.2018 in
Petition No. 69 of 2017 for
truing upto FY 2016-17
and Tariff for FY 2018-19.

Petition No. 51/2017

(TPDDL)

Petition under Section 62
of the Electricity Act,
2003 for true up of
expenditure for FY 2010-
2011 to FY 2016-17 and
ARR for FY 2017-18 for
94.8 MW Rithala
Combined Cycle Power
Plant.




