<u>Cause List of the Petitions filed before the Commission under</u> <u>Section 142 and other than under Section 142 of Electricity Act,</u> <u>2003 listed in the M/o February, 2019</u>

Sr. No.	Date and Time of Hearing	Petition Number	Title of the Case
	пеатту	For	Admission
1.		Diary No. 4636/2018	Petition under Section 86 of the Electricity Act,
		(BRPL Vs. SLDC&DIAL)	2003, filed by BSES Rajdhani Power Limited against State Load Dispatch Centre and Delhi International Airport Limited.
2.		16/2018	Gaurav Chabbra & Anr vs TPDDL.
3.		17/2018	Vibha Bindal vs BYPL.
4.		58/2017	Jagdish Chander Goel vs TPDDL
			r Hearing
5.		I.A. No. 03/2019	Petition seeking
		In 77/2015	appropriate directives from the Commission in
	13.02.2019	///2013	relation to disbursement
	at 03.00 PM	(TPDDL Vs. DTL)	of Short Term Open
			Access Charges by DTL
			and seeking refund of excess tariff paid to DTL.
6.		Diary No. 42 of	Petition for seeking
		2019	recovery of the
			outstanding amount of
		Kreate Energy (I) Pvt. Ltd. vs. NDMC	Rs. 48,14,262/- from Respondent No. 1
		& Anrs.	(NDMC) arising out of
			various Power Purchase
			Agreements entered
			between the parties with respect to supply of
			electricity procured from
			the Respondent No. 2,
7.		49 of 2018	being licensee trader. Petition on behalf of
/.		47 01 2010	Timarpur Okhla Waste
		(Timarpur Okhla	Management Company
		WMCL	Ltd. under Section 86
		Vs. Kreate Energy (I)	(1)(f) of the Electricity Act, 2003.
		Pvt. Ltd.	7101, 2000.
			Admission
8.		14/2018	Mukesh Kumar vs BYPL.
9.		15/2018	Abrar Ahmed vs BYPL.
10.		18/2018	Sanjay Jain vs BYPL.
11.	14.02.2019 at 03.00 PM	20/2018	Masooma Parveen vs BRPL.
12.		21/2018	Madhu Bala vs BYPL.
10			Hearing
13.		03/2019 (Diary No. 6385)	Petition for approval of differential claim of PPAC for Q4 of FY 2017-
		(NDMC)	18.

		For Hearing	
14.		06/2019 (Diary No. 7149) (TPDDL)	Petition for seeking approval of the Hon'ble Commission to levy differential PPAC
		(552)	pertaining to quarter II of FY 18 to 19 (July 18 to September 18).
15.		01/2019	Petition for seeking approval of the Hon'ble Commission to levy
	15.02.2019 at 03.00 PM	(TPDDL)	differential PPAC pertaining to the period April. 18 to Jun. 18 read with DERC conduct of Business Regulation 2001.
16.		02/2019 (BYPL)	Petition for approval of differential claim of PPAC for Q4 of FY 2017-
17.	<u> </u>	65/2015	18. Petition seeking
		(TPDDL)	withdrawl, suspension modification to the Commission's directives in relation to Consumer Rebate vide
			Commission's letter dated 04.02.2014, 19.12.2014.
18.		81/2015	Rakesh Kumar Pathak vs NDMC & Anrs.
19.	-	19/2014	Green Energy Association vs TPDDL & Ors.
20.	-	80/2015	Indian Wind Power Association vs BRPL & Ors.
		For	Admission
21.		07/2019	Petition for Truing up upto FY 2017-18, Aggregate Revenue Requirement
		(BRPL)	(ARR) of FY 2019-20 and Tariff for FY 2019-20.
22.		08/2019	Petition for Truing up upto FY 2017-18, Aggregate
	20.02.2019 at 03.00 PM	(BYPL)	Revenue Requirement (ARR) of FY 2019-20 and Tariff for FY 2019-20.
23.		09/2019	Annual Tariff Petition for True up of FY 2017-18,
		(TPDDL)	Revised ARR for 2018-19 and ARR for FY 2019-20.
24.		10/2019	Annual Tariff Petition for Approval of True Up for
		(NDMC)	FY for FY 2017-18, Revised ARR for FY 2018-19 & ARR and Determination of Tariff for FY 2019-20.
25.		11/2019	Tariff Petition for truing up of Tariff for FY 2017-18 and determination of
		(IPGCL)	ARR for the Financial Year 2019-20 for plants GTPS.

26.		12/2019	Tariff Petition for truing up of tariff for FY 2017-18
		(PPCL)	and determination of ARR for the Financial Year 2019-20 for PPS-I.
27.		13/2019	Tariff Petition for Truing up
	20.02.2019 at 03.00 PM	(DTL)	of ARR for FY 2017-18 and ARR for FY 2019-20.
28.		22/2018	Ravinder Kr. Jain vs BYPL.
29.		24/2018	Anil Kumar vs BYPL.
30.		29/2018	Parbhash Jain vs BYPL.
		Fo	r Hearing
31.		04/2014	Petition filed pursuant to directions issued by the
		(TPDDL Vs. North MCD & PWD)	Hon'ble ATE remanding the matter to the Commission in judgment dated 28.11.2013 in appeal No. 14/2012 proceedings in reference to seeking allowance of service tax and material cost in respect of street light maintenance services provided to MCD/PWD.
32.		40/2018	Petition regarding various issues/differences having
		(TPDDL Vs. IPGCL & PPCL)	arisen between the Petitioner and State Generating utilities i.e. IPGCL & PPCL on the outstanding dues including the incorrect Levy of LPSC.
33.		51/2016	IPGCL & PPCL vs TPDDL.
		For A	Admission
34.		Diary No. 5583/2018	Petition regarding Financial exigencies
		(TPDDL)	faced by the Petitioner with respect to the three gas based stations of NTPC i.e, Anta, Auriya and Dadri.
35.	26.02.2019 at 3.00 PM	Diary No. 540/2019 (TPDDL)	Petition for seeking approval of the Hon'ble Commission for
		(= = =)	"Replacement of non- star rated ceiling fans with Super-efficient BLDC Ceiling fans Scheme."
36.		Diary No. 541/2019	Petition for seeking approval of the Hon'ble
		(TPDDL)	Commission for "Replacement of non-star rated Refrigerator with BEE 5 Star rated Refrigerator Scheme."
37.		35/2018	Nishat Rizvi vs BRPL.
38.		36/2018	Bijender Singh Vs BYPL.

39.		37/2018	N. K. Bhandari vs BRPL.
		For Hearing	
40.	26.02.2019	R. Petition no. 30/2018	Review Petition seeking review of the Order dated 28.03.2018 in
	at 3.00 PM	(BRPL)	Petition No. 68 of 2017 for truing upto FY 2016-17 and Tariff for FY 2018-19.
41.		R. Petition no. 31/2018	Review Petition seeking review of the Order dated 28.03.2018 in
		(BYPL)	Petition No. 69 of 2017 for truing upto FY 2016-17 and Tariff for FY 2018-19.
42.		Petition No. 51/2017	Petition under Section 62 of the Electricity Act,
		(TPDDL)	2003 for true up of expenditure for FY 2010-2011 to FY 2016-17 and ARR for FY 2017-18 for 94.8 MW Rithala Combined Cycle Power Plant.